For Immediate Release:

For Additional Information Contact: Andrew Olson, VP Business Banking

Phone: (888) 728-1954

Springfield, Illinois: As a community bank, Peoples Bank & Trust recognizes the value of volunteerism in our communities. To commend and promote volunteerism, Peoples Bank & Trust has established a program to recognize individuals who have exhibited a commitment to community service through volunteer work.

Peoples Bank & Trust has selected Rollo Saucier as our Volunteer of the Quarter for the 4th quarter of 2022 for his time and work in leading the effort of the Light Up the Park drive thru Christmas light display. This event has become the primary funding source for park enhancements and introduced thousands of visitors to the Chatham Community Park. The 2022 season celebrated the 10th anniversary of the event, which continues to grow each season. There is nearly a solid mile of holiday lighting and seasonal displays. The process of planning, setting up, running and tearing down Light Up the Park takes many weeks of time and work of the dedicated volunteers.

Peoples Bank and Trust is honoring Rollo for his many years of community service and volunteerism with a donation to the Friends of the Park. Rollo's name has also been added to a Volunteer of the Quarter plaque, which is displayed in the bank's lobby.

Peoples Bank & Trust is an independent Community Bank with ten offices located in Pana, Taylorville, Altamont, Charleston, Tower Hill, Springfield, Morrisonville, Palmyra, Waverly and White Hall. Peoples Bank & Trust is a full-service bank offering outstanding customer service to consumers, small businesses and farmers in Central Illinois. People First Bancshares, Inc., with corporate offices in Pana, Illinois, is the holding company for Peoples Bank & Trust.